

JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd.
 Corporate Identity No. 187
 Regd. Off: 7th Floor, Energy, Appasahab Marathe Marg,
 Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025. Tel: 022-48630300.
 Fax: 022-48630323. Website: www.jmfinancial.com

POSSESSION NOTICE [See Rule 8 (1)] (For Immovable Property)
 Whereas, the Authorized Officer of JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited under the
 Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest
 Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act, 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12)
 read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated
 December 18, 2019, acting in its capacity as trustee of JMFCAR - Fabrics August 2018 I - Trust
 Loans of State Bank of India assigned to JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company
 Limited, calling upon the borrower Bombay Royon Fabrics Limited (hereinafter referred to as the
 "Borrower") and the guarantors (i) Mr. Anand Agrawal (ii) Mr. Prashant Agrawal (iii) Mr.
 Anand Agrawal (iv) Mrs. Vinita Agrawal (v) STI India Ltd (vi) Scotts Plantation Pvt. Ltd.
 (vii) Divent Real Estate Pvt. Ltd. (viii) Best United Lifestyles Pvt. Ltd. (ix) Kroyd Shringing Ltd.
 (x) B. R. Machine Tools Pvt. Ltd. (xi) Coppens Con Realty Pvt. Ltd. (collectively referred to as the
 "Guarantors"), to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice being
 ₹ 2,21,74,10,115.65/- (Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty One Crores Seventy Four
 Lakhs Ten Thousand One Hundred and Fifteen and Fifty Six Paise Only) as on 30th November
 2019, with further interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
 The Borrower and Guarantors expressed their inability to repay the amount as mentioned in the
 Demand Notice and further requested the Authorized Officer of JM Financial Asset
 Reconstruction Company Limited to sell the secured assets for realization of the outstanding
 dues. Further, State Bank of India having assigned the outstanding loan / financial asset
 pertaining to the Borrower together with underlying security interest created thereon in favor of
 JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited acting in its capacity as trustee of
 JMFCAR - Fabrics August 2018 I - Trust vide assignment agreement dated August 27, 2018,
 notice is hereby given to the Borrower / Guarantors and the public in general that the
 undersigned has taken possession of property described herein below in exercise of powers
 conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security
 Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 9th February, of the year 2022.
 The Borrower and Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to
 deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the
 JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited acting in its capacity as trustee of
 JMFCAR - Fabrics August 2018 I - Trust. The said property is hereby being offered for sale to
 JMFCAR - Fabrics August 2018 I - Trust for an amount of ₹ 2,21,74,10,115.65/- (Rupees Two
 Thousand Two Hundred Fifty One Crores Seventy Four Lakhs Ten Thousand One Hundred and
 Fifteen and Sixty Paise Only) as on 30th November 2019 and interest and costs till the date
 of repayment. The said property is also secured for the outstanding loans of Standard
 Chartered Bank, State Bank of India, Allahabad Bank, Karnataka Bank, Kanar Vysya Bank,
 Dena Bank, Bank of India, Central Bank of India, Exim Bank, Union Bank of India, Oriental Bank
 of Commerce, Indian Bank, Punjab National Bank (all assigned to JM Financial Asset
 Reconstruction Company Ltd acting as Trustee of various Trusts), JM Financial Asset
 Reconstruction Company Limited and Axis Bank.
 The Borrower's Guarantors' attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13
 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.
DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
 All constructed buildings, erections, structures constructed therein and plant machineries,
 furniture fixtures electronic fittings at Survey No. 1965, of Sonate Village, Sonate Tal- Bhiwandi,
 Dist. Thane, Maharashtra upon the plots at:

Gala Nos.	Area in sq.ft.	Gala Nos.	Area in sq.ft.
D-13	2,719.50	E-4,5,6,7	7,104.00
D-14	2,719.50	F-1	3,692.00
E-1,2,3	7,326.00	F-2	3,692.00

Sd/-
 Authorized Officer
 Date: 09.02.2022 JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited
 Place: Bhiwandi acting in its capacity as trustee of JMFCAR - Fabrics August 2018 I - Trust

TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED
 Regd. Office: No.6 Cathedral Road, Chennai 600086
 CIN : L24231TN1958PLC003647 | Website : www.ttkhealthcare.com
 E-mail: investorcare@ttkhealthcare.com | Tel: 044 28116106 | Fax: 044 28116387

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the period ended			For the Year ended
		31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/12/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2021	
1.	Total Income from Operations	21,294.03	20,035.55	17,918.07	58,964.10	45,225.27	63,652.39	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,677.41	1,500.64	1,062.46	4,027.21	1,488.41	2,895.40	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) (Refer Note No.8 below)	1,677.41	1,749.69	1,062.46	4,276.32	2,298.20	3,705.19	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) (Refer Note No.8 below)	1,216.48	1,280.81	768.65	3,096.87	3,609.31	4,644.11	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,375.89	1,211.29	794.22	3,529.02	3,858.13	4,989.26	
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	1,413.03	
7.	Other Equity as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year (excluding Reserves and Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	27,610.18	
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (after continuing and discontinued operations)	8.61	9.07	5.44	21.92	25.54	32.87	
9.	(a) Basic (b) Diluted (in Rs.)	8.61	9.07	5.44	21.92	25.54	32.87	

Notes:
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Period ended 31st December, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 (2) The full financial results for the Third Quarter and Period ended 31st December, 2021 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the Company (www.ttkhealthcare.com).
 (3) These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 9th February, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 9th February, 2022 through Video Conferencing.
 (4) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above Unaudited Financial Results in terms of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 (5) The second wave of COVID-19 and the extended lockdown during the First Quarter of the financial year 2021-22 has marginally impacted the business of the Company. Considering the ongoing vaccination drives and other sustainable actions taken by the Management, but with reference to the environment and its employees' health, the impact has been minimal.
 (6) The Company, based on current estimates, expects that the carrying amount of all its associated with recovery of provisions established. However, the impact of second wave of COVID-19 is a continuing process, given the uncertainties associated with its nature and duration. The Company will continue to monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.
 (7) Exceptional items relating to FY 2021-22: In September, 2021, the Company sold the land measuring 4.596 acres located at Perungudi Village, Tirunelveli District, Tamil Nadu, on which the Company has earned a profit of ₹ 248.09 lakhs.
 (8) Exceptional items relating to FY 2020-21: The Company's claim in respect of tax benefits due to adjustment of unabsorbed losses and depreciation of the obsolete TTK Protective Devices Limited and TSK Techno Services Limited which merged with the Company w.e.f. 1st April, 2012, (shown as Contingent Asset in earlier years), has been allowed. The Company has received the revised assessment orders in the previous FY 2020-21 and the refund received is accounted as follows:
 (a) Rs.809 Lakhs towards interest on Tax refund received (treated as Exceptional Income); and
 (b) Balance refund received (net of provisions of Rs.959.74 lakhs considered necessary) of Rs.1,964.81 lakhs has been accounted as Tax Refund received in earlier years.
 (9) Implementation of the Code of Social Security 2020, which is likely to impact the contributors by the Company towards Provident Fund, Gratuity and other related areas has been deferred by the Government by 1st April, 2021. However, the Company based on the initial assessment made a provision for Rs.350 Lakhs in the Fourth Quarter of FY 2020-21 and proposes to take further appropriate action after the Rules are made applicable.
 (10) The previous period's year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's year's presentation.

Place : Chennai
 Date : February 09, 2022
 For TTK HEALTHCARE LIMITED
 T R RAGHUNATHAN
 Executive Vice Chairman

Kilpest India Limited CIN : L24211MP1972PLC001131
 REGD OFFICE: 7.C, INDUSTRIAL AREA, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-462 023
 Email: kilpest@sil.in, Website: www.kilpest.com | Tel: (91-755) 25865368, 25865373 FAX No (91-755)25804308

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/12/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2021	
Total Income from Operations	280.46	1246.89	349.45	1981.73	1354.23	1608.08	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.22	790.08	73.45	865.63	235.14	208.41	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.22	790.08	73.45	855.83	235.14	208.41	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.23	762.87	59.32	853.20	189.90	171.83	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	12.23	762.87	59.32	853.20	189.90	171.83	
Equity Share Capital	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous financial year)	1515.18	1515.18	495.09	1515.16	495.09	1329.16	
Earnings Per Share	0.16	10.16	0.79	11.36	2.53	2.29	
1. Basic:	0.16	10.16	0.79	11.36	2.53	2.29	
2. Diluted:	0.16	10.16	0.79	11.36	2.53	2.29	

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/12/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2021	
Total Income from Operations	1589.93	1715.82	4427.12	6727.63	20566.29	22963.35	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	830.97	769.79	2628.30	3556.77	14249.14	15203.59	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	830.97	769.79	2628.30	3556.77	14249.14	15203.59	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	656.12	587.76	1966.87	2737.45	10676.86	11387.90	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	656.12	587.76	1966.87	2737.45	10676.86	11387.90	
Equity Share Capital	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous financial year)	12455.98	12455.98	1636.39	12455.98	1636.39	2462.10	
Earnings Per Share	8.74	6.84	26.20	36.46	142.20	151.68	
1. Basic:	8.74	6.84	26.20	36.46	142.20	151.68	
2. Diluted:	8.74	6.84	26.20	36.46	142.20	151.68	

Notes:
 1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kilpest.com).
 2. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
 3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 9th February, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th February, 2022 and the statutory auditors of the Company have conducted an audit of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

PLACE: BHOPAL
 DATE: 9th February, 2022
 FOR KILPEST INDIA LIMITED
 NIKHIL KUBER DUBEY
 WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

ASHAPURA MINECHEM LIMITED
 Registered Office: Jeevan Udyog Building, 3rd Floor, 278, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
 Tel. No.: +91-22 66221700 Fax: +91-22 22074452 Website: www.ashapura.com
 Investor Relations E-mail-ID: cosec@ashapura.com CIN: L14108MH1982PLC026396

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

(₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-03-2021
Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Income									
(a) Income from Operations	5,079.93	14,412.16	17,405.81	48,347.09	24,195.86	42,148.70	22,461.55	27,021.77	34,970.85
(b) Other Income	181.82	1,987.82	207.84	2,363.16	809.52	2,151.31	3,441.19	2,780.18	959.05
Total Income	5,261.75	16,399.98	17,613.65	50,710.25	25,005.38	44,300.01	25,902.74	29,801.95	35,929.91
2. Expenses									
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1,327.59	2,531.46	1,748.61	5,353.67	3,940.90	5,612.37	6,973.35	5,092.19	7,240.54
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	291.11	7,666.27	5,540.72	22,288.57	6,657.86	12,810.48	3,860.58	5,105.86	(225.13)
(c) Changes in inventories	1,073.29	(2,020.12)	(4,200.09)	(432.14)	(439.25)	(836.36)	(3,709.34)	(2,625.77)	1,076.14
(d) Employee benefits expenses	850.19	717.32	546.52	2,226.35	1,579.21	2,248.87	2,559.81	2,449.38	2,356.02
(e) Finance costs	749.50	782.72	886.04	2,335.58	2,661.82	3,448.45	7,809.14	10,424.90	8,044.94
(f) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	485.57	499.65	509.21	1,477.83	1,524.51	2,022.55	1,440.85	1,521.24	944.84
(g) Other expenses	3,235.36	6,109.83	4,736.77	18,747.85	7,890.81	14,339.79	15,570.16	14,140.42	20,783.63
Total Expenses	8,012.61	16,287.12	13,547.78	51,997.71	23,815.86	39,646.20	27,475.49	27,108.22	32,880.99
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	(2,750.86)	112.86	4,065.87	(1,287.46)	1,189.52	4,653.81	(1,572.74)	2,693.73	2,948.92
4. Exceptional Items Gain / (Loss)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5. Profit / (Loss) before tax (3+4)	(2,750.86)	112.86	4,065.87	(1,287.46)	1,189.52	4,653.81	(1,572.74)	2,693.73	2,948.92
6. Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	475.17	421.76	115.63
(b) Earlier years' tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.36
(c) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	124.50	(335.13)	145.26
Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(2,750.86)	112.86	4,065.87	(1,287.46)	1,189.52	4,653.81	(1,172.41)	2,680.02	3,164.25
Share of Profit / (Loss) of joint ventures & associates (Net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+8)	(2,750.86)	112.86	4,065.87	(1,287.46)	1,189.52	4,653.81	(1,172.41)	2,680.02	3,164.25
9. Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
A Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss									
(i) Reimbursements of defined benefit plans (Net of tax)	(11.23)	(11.23)	24.06	(33.69)	72.17	(44.92)	(13.64)	(10.97)	(42.19)
(ii) Gains on investments in equity instruments classified as FVOCI	-	(491.46)	(14.53)	(491.46)	(14.53)	-	(492.32)	(14.53)	(491.46)
B Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss									
(i) Exchange differences on foreign currency translation	-	-	-	-	-	(911.89)	790.34	(2.03)	161.79
Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	(11.23)	(502.69)	9.53	(525.15)	57.64	(956.45)	(925.10)	(27.53)	371.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of tax)	(2,762.09)	(389.83)	4,075.40	(1,812.60)	1,380.38	4,597.36	(3,677.02)	2,855.56	3,536.37
12. Profit for the period attributable to:									
(a) Shareholder of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	(2,010.93)	3,391.17	2,923.85	7,418.63
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	14.50	14.80	(0.76)	61.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:									
(a) Shareholder of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	(2,026.05)	3,675.53	2,896.34	7,046.74
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	14.51	14.99	(0.78)	61.37
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:									
(a) Shareholder of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	(2,921.53)	3,677.02	2,895.56	7,062.86
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	14.51	14.99	(0.78)	61.37
13. Paid-up Equity Share Capital 91,486,098 (85,986,098) of ₹ 2/- each	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,739.72						